not adopt a salary schedule of its own for personnel paid
from other than State appropriations."

Sec. 2. Beginning with the 1994-95 fiscal year, the State Board of
Education shall allot salary funds for State-allotted school custodian positions on the

basis of one thousand two hundred nine dollars ($1,209) a month for each position

plus any salary increment authorized for school custodians by the General Assembly.

Sec. 3. This act becomes effective July 1, 1994.

A-5.ABILLToBEENTITLEDANAC]LIO-IEFINE,SUPPLANT,INTHE
suppLEMENrAL'ñrir.lDñc FõríMüiÁ- ron-1ow \ryEALrH AND SMALL

[...]

2l (3) Provide additional program enhancement teachers adequate to
22 offer the standard course of study.

23 (4) Change the duty-free period allocation to one teacher assistant per

24 400 average dailY membershiP.
25 (5) Provide a base for the consolidated funds allotment of at least one

26 hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), excluding textbooks.

27 (6) Atlot vocational education funds for grade 6 as well as for grades

28 7-12.
29 If funds appropriated for each fiscal year for small school system supplemental

30 funding arè 
-no[ 

adequate to fund fully the program, the State Board of Education

[...]

the 1993 Session

10 Laws reads as rewritten:
11 ',Sec. 139. (a) Of the funds appropriated to Aid to Local School Administrative
12 Units, the sum of two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2'500,000) for the

13 lgg3-94 fiscal year and the sum of two million five hundred thousand dollars

14 ($2,500,000) for the 1994-95 fiscal year shall be used to provide grants for local

15 school administrative units for locally designed innovative local programs to make

16 schools safe for students and school employees. These funds shall be used for grants

17 of from fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) to one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000)